Credit card interest bearing – consumer  9.17 9.25% 2029 Fixed

Credit card interest bearing - commercial  9.17 9.43% 2029 Fixed

Revolving loans – consumers  9.17 3.94% 2026 Variable

Time deposits - credit institutions - short-term  9.25 3.95% 1-3 months Variable

Demand deposits – customers  9.24 1.12% On demand Variable
Time deposits – customers  9.24 1.12% 1-3 months Variable

2023  Notes Average

interest 2023 Maturity Rate

Current accounts - credit institutions

9.16

2.75%

On demand

Variable

Interest bearing deposits - credit institutions  9.16 1.99% 1 month Variable
Credit card interest bearing - consumer  9.17 9.57% 2029 Fixed
Credit card interest bearing - commercial  9.17 9.31% 2029 Fixed

Revolving loans - consumers  9.17 4.09% 2026 Variable

Time deposits - credit institutions - short-term  9.25 3.41% 1-3 months Variable
Demand deposits - customers  9.24 0.56% On demand Variable
Time deposits - customers  9.24 0.54% 1-3 months Variable

The table below reflects ICS’s sensitivity to the aforementioned market risks.

2024

(in thousands of euros)

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-

-

+100bp of IR -100bp of IR +1% -1% +3% -3%
 Profit Equity Profit Equity  Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

Interest
result

(1,838)

-

1,838

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Foreign

exchange - - - 101 - (99) - - - - -
Other price - - - - - - - 299 - (299) -

MARKET RISK SENSITIVITY ANALYSES

81

2023

(in thousands of euros)

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

-

-

The following assumptions apply:

• For interest rate risk, a parallel market interest rate shift of 100 base points (bp) is assumed.
• For foreign exchange risk, a currency shift of 1% is assumed.
• For other price risk (Visa Inc.), the stock market moves by 3%.

As stated above, interest-rate risk in the banking book is mitigated by transferring this risk to the ABN AMRO ALM
department via the funds transfer pricing framework.